VERIFICATION

STATE OF OHIO)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	

The undersigned, Amy B. Spiller, State President of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. and its subsidiary, Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., being duly sworn, deposes and says that she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing supplemental data requests, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Amy B. Spiller, Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Amy B. Spiller, on this 7th day of February, 2023.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: July 8,2027

To of o

EMILIE SUNDERMAN Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires July 8, 2027

KyPSC Case No. 2022-00372 TABLE OF CONTENTS

DATA REQUEST	<u>WITNESS</u>	TAB NO.
AG-DR-01-065 SUPPLEMENTAL	Amy Spiller	65

Duke Energy Kentucky Case No. 2022-00372

Attorney General's First Set Data Requests

Date Received: January 11, 2023

SUPPLEMENTAL AG-DR-01-065

REQUEST:

Refer to the Park Testimony at 9. Explain in detail whether Duke Kentucky has requested

funding through either the recently passed Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act or the

IRA, in order to offset costs to customers.

RESPONSE:

As part of its implementation of the IIJA, the Department of Energy (DOE) has established

application criteria, including the submission of a concept paper, for funding opportunities

under the competitive Grid Resilience and Innovation Partnerships (GRIP) Program for

industry and utilities. Duke Energy Kentucky has submitted a concept paper. On February

2, 2023, Duke Energy Kentucky received a letter from the DOE stating that, based on the

results of the concept paper review, the Company is hereby encouraged to submit a full

application. The DOE advised that receiving a letter of encouragement does not guarantee

that an application will be selected for negotiations leading to award.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE:

Amy B. Spiller

1